TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM718656

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/31/2022	National Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB PRECISION COMPANY
Street Address:	124 HEBRON AVENUE
Internal Address:	Suite 3-D
City:	GLASTONBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06033
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4765029	COMPLEX COMPONENTS. PRECISE SOLUTIONS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8043447999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047888331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084187.0000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=MB Precision - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=MB Precision - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0972

900685526

source=MB Precision - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0973

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of March 31, 2022, by PNC Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of MB Precision Company, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Grant of a Security Interest in Trademarks (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 20, 2016, by and between the Company and the Agent, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of the trademarks set forth in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on the Trademarks, and Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this release may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

The Agent agrees, at the request and cost of the Company, to take all further actions, and provide to the Company and its successors, assign or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Company to more fully and effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon the Trademarks.

The Agent agrees this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks shall be binding upon Agent's representatives, assigns and successors.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0974 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Suana Fisher
Name: Briana Fisher

Title: AVP, Relationship Manager

REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0975

SCHEDULE A

Owner	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
MB Precision Company	COMPLEX COMPONENTS PRECISE SOLUTIONS	85/970,159	4765029

RECORDED: 04/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0976